PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6063073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GURPARTAP SINGH SACHDEVA	04/07/2020
SURESH BORSADIA	04/06/2020
KALPANA PATEL	04/06/2020
KRUNAL RAVAL	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHINKEI THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	303A COLLEGE ROAD EAST	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840561
Application Number:	62830830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026401801 Email: bill@miplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM D. HARE, MCNEELY, HARE & WAR LLP

Address Line 1: 12 ROSZEL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE C104

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8074.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. HARE
SIGNATURE:	/william hare/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 052407 FRAME: 0390

506016360

source=Assignment Formmr301#page1.tif source=Assignment Formmr301#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052407 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to SHINKEI Therapeutics, Inc., ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 303A College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in **PARENTERAL TREATMENTS INVOLVING** and inventions in my AMINOADAMANTANE DERIVATIVES, which are the subject of United States Utility Application No. 16/840,561 filed on April 6, 2020 and Provisional Patent Application No. 62/830,830 filed on April 8, 2019, at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and in any Letters Patent of the United States signed by us, and of any countries foreign to the United States which may be granted upon said application, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT).

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

For said consideration, I authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts

PATENT REEL: 052407 FRAME: 0392 known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signature:	GP Singh by GP Singh by GP Singh Date: 2020.04.07 17:31:26 -04'00' Gurpartap Singh Sachdeva, As	Date:ssignor
Signature:	Suresh Digitally signed by Suresh Borsadia Date: 2020.04.06 13:44:04-04'00' Suresh Borsadia, Assignor	Date:
Signature:	Kalpana Digitally signed by Kalpana Patel Patel Date: 2020.04.06 14:45:32 -04'00' Kalpana Patel, Assignor	Date:
Signature:	Krunal Raval Digitally signed by Krunal Raval Date: 2020.04.07 11:35:29 +05'30' Krunal Raval, Assignor	Date: